
DRG Reimbursement Rates
       Effective January 1, 2022         

Add-On Percentages
Critical Service and Critical Access

Hospital Name
Critical Access

Percentage
Critical Service

Percentage
Total Add-On

Percentage

ATLANTICARE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 0% 15% 15%

BAYONNE MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

BAYSHORE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 0% 0% 0%

BERGEN NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 15% 10% 25%

CAPE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

CAPITAL HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER AT HOPEWELL 0% 10% 10%

CAPITAL HEALTH SYSTEM AT FULD 10% 0% 10%

CENTRASTATE MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

CHILTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 0% 0% 0%

CHRIST HOSPITAL 15% 10% 25%

CLARA MAASS MEDICAL CENTER 10% 10% 20%

COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

COOPER UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 10% 10% 20%

DEBORAH HEART AND LUNG CENTER 0% 0% 0%

EAST ORANGE GENERAL HOSPITAL 10% 0% 10%

ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

HACKENSACK UMC MOUNTAINSIDE HOSPITAL 0% 0% 0%

HACKENSACK UMC PALISADES 0% 10% 10%

HACKENSACK UMC PASCACK 0% 0% 0%

HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 0% 10% 10%

HACKETTSTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%
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Hospital Name
Critical Access

Percentage
Critical Service

Percentage
Total Add-On

Percentage

HOBOKEN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 15% 0% 15%

HOLY NAME HOSPITAL 0% 0% 0%

HUDSON REGIONAL HOSPITAL 0% 0% 0%

HUNTERDON MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - ELMER 0% 0% 0%

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - MULLICA HILL 0% 0% 0%

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - VINELAND 0% 15% 15%

JEFFERSON HEALTH - NEW JERSEY 0% 10% 10%

JERSEY CITY MEDICAL CENTER 10% 15% 25%

JERSEY SHORE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 0% 15% 15%

JFK MEDICAL CENTER 0% 10% 10%

MONMOUTH MEDICAL CENTER 10% 15% 25%

MONMOUTH MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH 10% 10% 20%

MORRISTOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 0% 10% 10%

NEWARK BETH ISRAEL MEDICAL CENTER 15% 15% 30%

NEWTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 0% 0% 0%

OCEAN MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

OLD BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

OVERLOOK HOSPITAL 0% 0% 0%

PENN MEDICINE PRINCETON HEALTH 0% 10% 10%

RARITAN BAY MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 0% 10% 10%

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT HAMILTON 0% 0% 0%

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT RAHWAY 0% 0% 0%

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT SOMERSET 0% 0% 0%
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Hospital Name
Critical Access

Percentage
Critical Service

Percentage
Total Add-On

Percentage

SAINT BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

SAINT CLARE'S HOSPITAL - DENVILLE 0% 10% 10%

SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER 10% 0% 10%

SAINT JOSEPH'S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 10% 15% 25%

SAINT LUKE'S WARREN 0% 0% 0%

SAINT MARY'S HOSPITAL 0% 0% 0%

SAINT MICHAEL'S MEDICAL CENTER 10% 0% 10%

SAINT PETER'S UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 0% 10% 10%

SALEM MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

SHORE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 0% 0% 0%

SOUTHERN OCEAN MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

THE VALLEY HOSPITAL 0% 0% 0%

TRINITAS HOSPITAL 15% 15% 30%

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 15% 15% 30%

VIRTUA-MEM. HOSPITAL OF BURLINGTON COUNTY 0% 0% 0%

VIRTUA-OUR LADY OF LOURDES MEDICAL CENTER 0% 0% 0%

VIRTUA-WEST JERSEY HEALTH SYSTEM 0% 0% 0%

VIRTUA-WILLINGBORO HOSPITAL 0% 10% 10%
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DRG Reimbursement Rates
Effective January 1, 2022

Critical Access Add-On
2019 Medicaid FFS, HMO, 

and Charity Care Days

6Top 10% of Hospitals  =

Top 25% of Hospitals  = 16

Hospital Name

2019 
HMO 
Days

Total 
Days

2019
Charity 

Care Days

2019 
Medicaid 

FFS Acute 
Days

Total 
Low 

Income 
Days

Total % 
Low 

Income 
Days 

Critical 
Access

Add-On 
Percentage

a b c d

a + b + c

e

d/e*100

f

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 35,071 99,6438,30714,766 58,144 58.35% 15%

BERGEN NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 30,612 80,0994,3707,913 42,895 53.55% 15%

TRINITAS HOSPITAL 11,550 48,9425,6178,441 25,608 52.32% 15%

NEWARK BETH ISRAEL MEDICAL CENTER 46,621 133,2615,64614,804 67,071 50.33% 15%

CHRIST HOSPITAL 14,352 43,6953,4793,696 21,527 49.27% 15%

HOBOKEN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 5,473 22,6712,2732,454 10,200 44.99% 15%

EAST ORANGE GENERAL HOSPITAL 5,463 23,7052,7652,088 10,316 43.52% 10%

SAINT JOSEPH'S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 48,269 176,82510,30617,635 76,210 43.10% 10%

JERSEY CITY MEDICAL CENTER 22,868 77,7174,3655,728 32,961 42.41% 10%

SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER 4,149 22,4572324,912 9,293 41.38% 10%

SAINT MICHAEL'S MEDICAL CENTER 9,051 31,6851,1022,921 13,074 41.26% 10%

MONMOUTH MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH 8,476 36,6431,4143,587 13,477 36.78% 10%

COOPER UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 44,726 166,1294,69910,836 60,261 36.27% 10%

MONMOUTH MEDICAL CENTER 20,620 79,3822,0036,105 28,728 36.19% 10%

CAPITAL HEALTH SYSTEM AT FULD 7,538 41,0913,0242,992 13,554 32.99% 10%

CLARA MAASS MEDICAL CENTER 15,894 76,7643,7333,918 23,545 30.67% 10%

HACKENSACK UMC PALISADES 6,491 33,6176472,950 10,088 30.01% 0

VIRTUA-WILLINGBORO HOSPITAL 8,806 43,8698673,393 13,066 29.78% 0

SAINT MARY'S HOSPITAL 4,670 24,5111,0331,578 7,281 29.71% 0

CAPITAL HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER AT HOPEWELL 11,569 60,3321,0805,058 17,707 29.35% 0

SAINT PETER'S UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 15,787 90,2812,7837,427 25,997 28.80% 0

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - VINELAND 14,700 81,9561,1447,009 22,853 27.88% 0



Hospital Name

2019 
HMO 
Days

Total 
Days

2019
Charity 

Care Days

2019 
Medicaid 

FFS Acute 
Days

Total 
Low 

Income 
Days

Total % 
Low 

Income 
Days 

Critical 
Access
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a + b + c

e

d/e*100

f

ATLANTICARE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 24,776 135,6013,0688,749 36,593 26.99% 0

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 28,513 177,3164,15112,769 45,433 25.62% 0

VIRTUA-MEM. HOSPITAL OF BURLINGTON COUNTY 12,611 70,5971,9902,800 17,401 24.65% 0

RARITAN BAY MEDICAL CENTER 11,818 60,158612,795 14,674 24.39% 0

OLD BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 11,818 60,158612,795 14,674 24.39% 0

HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 35,270 221,4905,70410,827 51,801 23.39% 0

VIRTUA-OUR LADY OF LOURDES MEDICAL CENTER 14,782 82,8451,2723,212 19,266 23.26% 0

BAYONNE MEDICAL CENTER 3,223 21,753873948 5,044 23.19% 0

JEFFERSON HEALTH - NEW JERSEY 16,536 119,1999698,783 26,288 22.05% 0

HUDSON REGIONAL HOSPITAL 1,927 10,06555152 2,134 21.20% 0

SAINT CLARE'S HOSPITAL - DENVILLE 5,465 52,0111,1523,925 10,542 20.27% 0

HOLY NAME HOSPITAL 10,482 66,1651,1791,304 12,965 19.59% 0

CAPE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 2,908 23,3091131,175 4,196 18.00% 0

SAINT BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 21,498 159,8782,3984,682 28,578 17.87% 0

JFK MEDICAL CENTER 10,059 93,8943,1773,473 16,709 17.80% 0

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT RAHWAY 2,854 25,455715812 4,381 17.21% 0

HACKENSACK UMC PASCACK 3,012 19,78533245 3,290 16.63% 0

SALEM MEDICAL CENTER 2,578 17,84779252 2,909 16.30% 0

ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 5,844 73,1231,8134,128 11,785 16.12% 0

JERSEY SHORE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 16,345 142,249376,442 22,824 16.05% 0

VIRTUA-WEST JERSEY HEALTH SYSTEM 16,846 142,9861,9883,081 21,915 15.33% 0

HUNTERDON MEDICAL CENTER 3,733 39,1597111,480 5,924 15.13% 0

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT SOMERSET 6,430 64,2978722,418 9,720 15.12% 0

OVERLOOK HOSPITAL 10,044 94,4271,2882,936 14,268 15.11% 0

NEWTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 4,100 35,413360657 5,117 14.45% 0

HACKENSACK UMC MOUNTAINSIDE HOSPITAL 4,657 41,145260873 5,790 14.07% 0

CENTRASTATE MEDICAL CENTER 5,408 58,7908711,977 8,256 14.04% 0

MORRISTOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 18,915 193,8151,3416,792 27,048 13.96% 0



Hospital Name

2019 
HMO 
Days

Total 
Days

2019
Charity 

Care Days

2019 
Medicaid 

FFS Acute 
Days
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Income 
Days

Total % 
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Income 
Days 
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Percentage

a b c d

a + b + c

e

d/e*100

f

CHILTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 3,725 38,7712581,207 5,190 13.39% 0

SAINT LUKE'S WARREN 1,416 16,852374440 2,230 13.23% 0

COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTER 9,615 107,4461,6612,861 14,137 13.16% 0

RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER 4,806 53,8841671,712 6,685 12.41% 0

SHORE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2,949 33,942267964 4,180 12.32% 0

SOUTHERN OCEAN MEDICAL CENTER 2,729 30,48262639 3,430 11.25% 0

BAYSHORE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 3,905 42,06785708 4,698 11.17% 0

PENN MEDICINE PRINCETON HEALTH 2,674 65,7921,8422,704 7,220 10.97% 0

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - MULLICA HILL 1,126 12,72517552 1,353 10.63% 0

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - ELMER 1,126 12,72517552 1,353 10.63% 0

DEBORAH HEART AND LUNG CENTER 1,482 21,264417261 2,160 10.16% 0

HACKETTSTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 982 14,9448364 1,354 9.06% 0

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT HAMILTON 1,843 36,123756645 3,244 8.98% 0

OCEAN MEDICAL CENTER 4,252 76,163821,286 5,620 7.38% 0

THE VALLEY HOSPITAL 2,461 114,3167481,564 4,773 4.18% 0

2019 Medicaid FFS Acute Days:  24 month GAINWELL 2019 FFS days less admin days

2019 Medicaid HMO Days: Medicaid HMO days from the 2019 Cost Report (Worksheet S-3 - Col. 7 Line 2

2019 Charity Care Days

2019 Total Days: Medicaid FFS days from the 2019 Cost Report 

TOTALS 256,152 750,299 114,557 1,121,008 4,475,701
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DRG Reimbursement Rates
Effective January 1, 2022
Critical Service Add-On
MDC 14 and MDC 15

2019 Medicaid Acute Days

Top 25% of Hospitals  =

Hospital Name

MDC 14
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

% to total

MDC 15
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

Total
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

MDCs 14 and 15

MDC - 15 Newborns and 
                 Other Neonates

MDC - 14 Pregnancy, Childbirth
                  and Puerperium

SAINT JOSEPH'S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 1986 4974 6960 10.16% 1

NEWARK BETH ISRAEL MEDICAL CENTER 1502 4964 6466 9.44% 2

SAINT PETER'S UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 1297 3613 4910 7.17% 3

HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 808 2801 3609 5.27% 4

CAPITAL HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER AT HOPEWELL 1318 2222 3540 5.17% 5

MONMOUTH MEDICAL CENTER 1303 1825 3128 4.57% 6

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 825 2218 3043 4.44% 7

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 662 2222 2884 4.21% 8

COOPER UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 690 2051 2741 4.00% 9

TRINITAS HOSPITAL 1202 1508 2710 3.96% 10

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - VINELAND 768 1330 2098 3.06% 11

HACKENSACK UMC PALISADES 878 1005 1883 2.75% 12

JERSEY SHORE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 374 1332 1706 2.49% 13

JFK MEDICAL CENTER 636 1038 1674 2.44% 14

MORRISTOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 606 1059 1665 2.43% 15

ATLANTICARE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 492 1088 1580 2.31% 16

JERSEY CITY MEDICAL CENTER 356 1216 1572 2.29% 17

SAINT BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 464 1099 1563 2.28% 18

ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 567 793 1360 1.98% 19

VIRTUA-WEST JERSEY HEALTH SYSTEM 279 997 1276 1.86% 20

VIRTUA-MEM. HOSPITAL OF BURLINGTON COUNTY 432 749 1181 1.72% 21

HOBOKEN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 544 551 1095 1.60% 22

VIRTUA-OUR LADY OF LOURDES MEDICAL CENTER 434 580 1014 1.48% 23

OVERLOOK HOSPITAL 317 661 978 1.43% 24

CLARA MAASS MEDICAL CENTER 464 460 924 1.35% 25

COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTER 408 384 792 1.16% 26



Hospital Name

MDC 14
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

% to total

MDC 15
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

Total
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

MDCs 14 and 15

MDC - 15 Newborns and 
                 Other Neonates

MDC - 14 Pregnancy, Childbirth
                  and Puerperium

RARITAN BAY MEDICAL CENTER 311 368 679 0.99% 27

CENTRASTATE MEDICAL CENTER 243 314 557 0.81% 28

SAINT CLARE'S HOSPITAL - DENVILLE 300 198 498 0.73% 29

THE VALLEY HOSPITAL 181 240 421 0.61% 30

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT SOMERSET 150 261 411 0.60% 31

CHRIST HOSPITAL 172 237 409 0.60% 32

SHORE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 125 259 384 0.56% 33

CAPE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 173 204 377 0.55% 34

JEFFERSON HEALTH - NEW JERSEY 123 235 358 0.52% 35

HUNTERDON MEDICAL CENTER 139 161 300 0.44% 36

PENN MEDICINE PRINCETON HEALTH 78 189 267 0.39% 37

RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER 90 129 219 0.32% 38

HOLY NAME HOSPITAL 99 96 195 0.28% 39

SAINT MARY'S HOSPITAL 87 72 159 0.23% 40

OCEAN MEDICAL CENTER 73 78 151 0.22% 41

CHILTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 55 95 150 0.22% 42

NEWTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 72 74 146 0.21% 43

HACKENSACK UMC MOUNTAINSIDE HOSPITAL 42 94 136 0.20% 44

HACKENSACK UMC PASCACK 33 97 130 0.19% 45

SOUTHERN OCEAN MEDICAL CENTER 63 55 118 0.17% 46

HUDSON REGIONAL HOSPITAL 32 20 52 0.08% 47

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - ELMER 9 12 21 0.03% 48

CAPITAL HEALTH SYSTEM AT FULD 10 0 10 0.01% 49

MONMOUTH MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH 7 0 7 0.01% 50

EAST ORANGE GENERAL HOSPITAL 4 0 4 0.01% 51

SAINT LUKE'S WARREN 3 0 3 0.00% 52

BAYONNE MEDICAL CENTER 2 0 2 0.00% 53

BAYSHORE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 1 0 1 0.00% 54

BERGEN NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 1 0 1 0.00% 55

HACKETTSTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 0 0 0 0.00% 56

SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER 0 0 0 0.00% 57

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT HAMILTON 0 0 0 0.00% 58

VIRTUA-WILLINGBORO HOSPITAL 0 0 0 0.00% 59

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT RAHWAY 0 0 0 0.00% 60

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - MULLICA HILL 0 0 0 0.00% 61



Hospital Name

MDC 14
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

% to total

MDC 15
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

Total
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

MDCs 14 and 15

MDC - 15 Newborns and 
                 Other Neonates

MDC - 14 Pregnancy, Childbirth
                  and Puerperium

SALEM MEDICAL CENTER 0 0 0 0.00% 62

SAINT MICHAEL'S MEDICAL CENTER 0 0 0 0.00% 63

DEBORAH HEART AND LUNG CENTER 0 0 0 0.00% 64

OLD BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 0 0 0 0.00% 65

TOTALS 22,290 46,228 68,518

MDC 14: 
5401;5402;5403;5404;5411;5412;5413;5414;5421;5422;5423;5441;5442;5443;5444;5451;5
452;5453;5454;5461;5462;5463;5601;5602;5603;5604;5611;5612;5613;5614;5631;5632;56
33;5641;5642;5643;5651;5652;5661;5662;5663;5664
MDC 15:  
5802;5803;5804;5811;5812;5813;5814;5832;5882;5883;5884;5891;5892;5893;5894;5912;5
913;5914;5932;5933;5934;6021;6022;6023;6024;6032;6033;6034;6072;6073;6074;6081;60
82;6083;6092;6093;6094;6111;6112;6113;6114;6121;6122;6123;6124;6131;6132;6133;614
1;6142;6143;6211;6212;6213;6214;6221;6222;6223;6231;6232;6233;6251;6252;6253;6261
;6262;6263;6301;6302;6303;6311;6312;6313;6314;6331;6332;6333;6334;6341;6342;6343;
6344;6361;6362;6363;6364;6391;6392;6393;6394;6401;6402;6403;6404
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DRG Reimbursement Rates
Effective January 1, 2022
Critical Service Add-On
MDC 19 and MDC 20

2019 Medicaid Acute Days

Top 25% of Hospitals  =

Hospital Name

MDC 19
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

% to total

MDC 20
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

Total
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

MDCs 19 and 20

MDC - 20    Alcohol/Drug Use and 
                   Alcohol/Drug Induced 
                  Organic Mental Disorders

MDC - 19    Mental Diseases
                     and Disorders

BERGEN NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 3079 3973 7052 20.00% 1

MONMOUTH MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH 2440 77 2517 7.14% 2

SAINT CLARE'S HOSPITAL - DENVILLE 1621 728 2349 6.66% 3

TRINITAS HOSPITAL 1623 139 1762 5.00% 4

JEFFERSON HEALTH - NEW JERSEY 1197 239 1436 4.07% 5

MONMOUTH MEDICAL CENTER 1102 219 1321 3.75% 6

VIRTUA-WILLINGBORO HOSPITAL 1144 135 1279 3.63% 7

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - VINELAND 1100 121 1221 3.46% 8

NEWARK BETH ISRAEL MEDICAL CENTER 1038 67 1105 3.13% 9

ATLANTICARE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 795 262 1057 3.00%10

PENN MEDICINE PRINCETON HEALTH 998 42 1040 2.95%11

JERSEY CITY MEDICAL CENTER 902 81 983 2.79%12

CLARA MAASS MEDICAL CENTER 835 64 899 2.55%13

SAINT JOSEPH'S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 593 283 876 2.48%14

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 707 160 867 2.46%15

JERSEY SHORE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 642 219 861 2.44%16

CHRIST HOSPITAL 440 369 809 2.29%17

SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER 752 23 775 2.20%18

RARITAN BAY MEDICAL CENTER 624 127 751 2.13%19

EAST ORANGE GENERAL HOSPITAL 685 54 739 2.10%20

RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER 664 70 734 2.08%21

CAPITAL HEALTH SYSTEM AT FULD 523 72 595 1.69%22

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT SOMERSET 443 73 516 1.46%23

HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 371 142 513 1.45%24



Hospital Name

MDC 19
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

% to total

MDC 20
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

Total
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

MDCs 19 and 20

MDC - 20    Alcohol/Drug Use and 
                   Alcohol/Drug Induced 
                  Organic Mental Disorders

MDC - 19    Mental Diseases
                     and Disorders

CENTRASTATE MEDICAL CENTER 404 94 498 1.41%25

SAINT MICHAEL'S MEDICAL CENTER 370 12 382 1.08%26

COOPER UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 251 107 358 1.02%27

HUNTERDON MEDICAL CENTER 176 116 292 0.83%28

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 28 211 239 0.68%29

ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 175 25 200 0.57%30

MORRISTOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 20 147 167 0.47%31

COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTER 9 77 86 0.24%32

VIRTUA-WEST JERSEY HEALTH SYSTEM 41 45 86 0.24%33

OCEAN MEDICAL CENTER 0 80 80 0.23%34

OLD BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 68 2 70 0.20%35

BAYONNE MEDICAL CENTER 0 65 65 0.18%36

THE VALLEY HOSPITAL 4 61 65 0.18%37

OVERLOOK HOSPITAL 6 46 52 0.15%38

VIRTUA-MEM. HOSPITAL OF BURLINGTON COUNTY 12 36 48 0.14%39

BAYSHORE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 0 42 42 0.12%40

SAINT PETER'S UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 0 41 41 0.12%41

SOUTHERN OCEAN MEDICAL CENTER 0 38 38 0.11%42

NEWTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 6 30 36 0.10%43

HACKENSACK UMC PASCACK 0 34 34 0.10%44

CAPE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 0 31 31 0.09%45

SHORE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 3 27 30 0.09%46

JFK MEDICAL CENTER 11 19 30 0.09%47

SAINT BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 2 27 29 0.08%48

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT HAMILTON 0 29 29 0.08%49

HACKENSACK UMC MOUNTAINSIDE HOSPITAL 0 23 23 0.07%50

CAPITAL HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER AT HOPEWELL 0 22 22 0.06%51

VIRTUA-OUR LADY OF LOURDES MEDICAL CENTER 0 20 20 0.06%52

SAINT LUKE'S WARREN 3 15 18 0.05%53

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT RAHWAY 6 12 18 0.05%54

HOLY NAME HOSPITAL 0 17 17 0.05%55

CHILTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 0 17 17 0.05%56

HACKENSACK UMC PALISADES 0 11 11 0.03%57

SAINT MARY'S HOSPITAL 10 1 11 0.03%58



Hospital Name

MDC 19
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

% to total

MDC 20
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

Total
Medicaid

Acute
 Days

MDCs 19 and 20

MDC - 20    Alcohol/Drug Use and 
                   Alcohol/Drug Induced 
                  Organic Mental Disorders

MDC - 19    Mental Diseases
                     and Disorders

HACKETTSTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 1 10 11 0.03%59

HOBOKEN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 0 9 9 0.03%60

SALEM MEDICAL CENTER 0 4 4 0.01%61

HUDSON REGIONAL HOSPITAL 0 1 1 0.00%62

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - ELMER 0 1 1 0.00%63

DEBORAH HEART AND LUNG CENTER 0 0 0 0.00%64

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - MULLICA HILL 0 0 0 0.00%65

MDC 19: 
7401;7402;7403;7404;7501;7502;7503;7511;7512;7513;7514;7521;7522;7531;7532;7
533;7541;7542;7543;7551;7552;7561;7562;7563;7571;7572;7573;7574;7581;7582;75
83;7591;7592;7593;7594;7601;7602;7603
MDC 20: 
7701;7702;7703;7704;7721;7722;7723;7731;7732;7733;7734;7741;7742;7743;7744;7
751;7752;7753;7754;7761;7762;7763

TOTALS 25,924 9,344 35,268



DRG Reimbursement Rates
Effective January 1, 2022
Critical Service Add-on

2019 Medicaid Acute Days

Hospital Name

Total 
MDC 14 
and 15 

Days

 % to total 
MDC 14 
and 15

Qualify for 
Maternity/
Neonate

Tier 

Maternity and Neonates Tier

Total 
MDC 19 
and 20 

Days

 % to total 
MDC 19 
and 20

Qualify for 
Mental 

Health/Drug
Tier 

Mental Health and Drug Disorder Tier

Critical 
Service 
Add-On 
Final %

SAINT JOSEPH'S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 6960 10.16% 876 2.48%YES YES 15%

NEWARK BETH ISRAEL MEDICAL CENTER 6466 9.44% 1105 3.13%YES YES 15%

MONMOUTH MEDICAL CENTER 3128 4.57% 1321 3.75%YES YES 15%

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 3043 4.44% 867 2.46%YES YES 15%

TRINITAS HOSPITAL 2710 3.96% 1762 5.00%YES YES 15%

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - VINELAND 2098 3.06% 1221 3.46%YES YES 15%

JERSEY SHORE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 1706 2.49% 861 2.44%YES YES 15%

ATLANTICARE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 1580 2.31% 1057 3.00%YES YES 15%

JERSEY CITY MEDICAL CENTER 1572 2.29% 983 2.79%YES YES 15%

SAINT PETER'S UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 4910 7.17% 41 0.12%YES NO 10%

HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 3609 5.27% 513 1.45%YES NO 10%

CAPITAL HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER AT HOPEWELL 3540 5.17% 22 0.06%YES NO 10%

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 2884 4.21% 239 0.68%YES NO 10%
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COOPER UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 2741 4.00% 358 1.02%YES NO 10%

HACKENSACK UMC PALISADES 1883 2.75% 11 0.03%YES NO 10%

JFK MEDICAL CENTER 1674 2.44% 30 0.09%YES NO 10%

MORRISTOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1665 2.43% 167 0.47%YES NO 10%

CLARA MAASS MEDICAL CENTER 924 1.35% 899 2.55%NO YES 10%

SAINT CLARE'S HOSPITAL - DENVILLE 498 0.73% 2349 6.66%NO YES 10%

CHRIST HOSPITAL 409 0.60% 809 2.29%NO YES 10%

JEFFERSON HEALTH - NEW JERSEY 358 0.52% 1436 4.07%NO YES 10%

PENN MEDICINE PRINCETON HEALTH 267 0.39% 1040 2.95%NO YES 10%

MONMOUTH MEDICAL CENTER SOUTH 7 0.01% 2517 7.14%NO YES 10%

BERGEN NEW BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 1 0.00% 7052 20.00%NO YES 10%

VIRTUA-WILLINGBORO HOSPITAL 0 0.00% 1279 3.63%NO YES 10%

SAINT BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 1563 2.28% 29 0.08%NO NO 0

ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 1360 1.98% 200 0.57%NO NO 0

VIRTUA-WEST JERSEY HEALTH SYSTEM 1276 1.86% 86 0.24%NO NO 0

VIRTUA-MEM. HOSPITAL OF BURLINGTON COUNTY 1181 1.72% 48 0.14%NO NO 0

HOBOKEN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 1095 1.60% 9 0.03%NO NO 0

VIRTUA-OUR LADY OF LOURDES MEDICAL CENTER 1014 1.48% 20 0.06%NO NO 0
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OVERLOOK HOSPITAL 978 1.43% 52 0.15%NO NO 0

COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTER 792 1.16% 86 0.24%NO NO 0

RARITAN BAY MEDICAL CENTER 679 0.99% 751 2.13%NO NO 0

CENTRASTATE MEDICAL CENTER 557 0.81% 498 1.41%NO NO 0

THE VALLEY HOSPITAL 421 0.61% 65 0.18%NO NO 0

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT SOMERSET 411 0.60% 516 1.46%NO NO 0

SHORE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 384 0.56% 30 0.09%NO NO 0

CAPE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 377 0.55% 31 0.09%NO NO 0

HUNTERDON MEDICAL CENTER 300 0.44% 292 0.83%NO NO 0

RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER 219 0.32% 734 2.08%NO NO 0

HOLY NAME HOSPITAL 195 0.28% 17 0.05%NO NO 0

SAINT MARY'S HOSPITAL 159 0.23% 11 0.03%NO NO 0

OCEAN MEDICAL CENTER 151 0.22% 80 0.23%NO NO 0

CHILTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 150 0.22% 17 0.05%NO NO 0

NEWTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 146 0.21% 36 0.10%NO NO 0

HACKENSACK UMC MOUNTAINSIDE HOSPITAL 136 0.20% 23 0.07%NO NO 0

HACKENSACK UMC PASCACK 130 0.19% 34 0.10%NO NO 0

SOUTHERN OCEAN MEDICAL CENTER 118 0.17% 38 0.11%NO NO 0
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HUDSON REGIONAL HOSPITAL 52 0.08% 1 0.00%NO NO 0

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - ELMER 21 0.03% 1 0.00%NO NO 0

CAPITAL HEALTH SYSTEM AT FULD 10 0.01% 595 1.69%NO NO 0

EAST ORANGE GENERAL HOSPITAL 4 0.01% 739 2.10%NO NO 0

SAINT LUKE'S WARREN 3 0.00% 18 0.05%NO NO 0

BAYONNE MEDICAL CENTER 2 0.00% 65 0.18%NO NO 0

BAYSHORE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 1 0.00% 42 0.12%NO NO 0

DEBORAH HEART AND LUNG CENTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00%NO NO 0

SAINT MICHAEL'S MEDICAL CENTER 0 0.00% 382 1.08%NO NO 0

OLD BRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 0 0.00% 70 0.20%NO NO 0

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT RAHWAY 0 0.00% 18 0.05%NO NO 0

RWJ UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT HAMILTON 0 0.00% 29 0.08%NO NO 0

SAINT FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER 0 0.00% 775 2.20%NO NO 0

INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER - MULLICA HILL 0 0.00% 0 0.00%NO NO 0

SALEM MEDICAL CENTER 0 0.00% 4 0.01%NO NO 0

HACKETTSTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 0 0.00% 11 0.03%NO NO 0
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MDC - 14        Pregnancy, Childbirth and Puerperium

MDC - 15        Newborns and Other Neonates

MDC - 19        Mental Diseases and Disorders

MDC - 20        Alcohol/Drug Use and Alcohol/Drug 
                         Induced Organic Mental Disorders

Included MDCs
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